Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

FIGURE II
0.093 [2.36]
ORDERING INFORMATION
-
EXAMPLES:
SMBS20-26SK035 = Female, 26 beryllium copper socket contacts
with socket head knobs on turnable screwlocks for #20 AWG wiring.
SMP20-14SL3 = Male, 14 contact pins, fixed screwlocks with 3-48 threads
for #20 AWG wiring.
B
CONTACT
TYPE
(OPTIONAL)
B = Beryllium copper, socket
contacts (Solder cup)
D = Dip solder contacts
C
CONTACTS
(OPTIONAL)
Closed entry socket
contacts only. Omit
for standard contacts.
027 (1)
HARDWARE
OPTIONS
(Omit if no hardware desired)
027 = Slotted cres guides 0.090" [2.29 mm]
diameter
SK = Turnable screwlocks with 2-56 threads
SK3 = Turnable screwlocks with 3-48 threads
SL = Fixed screwlocks with 2-56 threads
SL3 = Fixed screwlocks with 3-48 threads
SK030 = Turnable screwlocks with short
slotted knobs
SK035 = Turnable screwlocks with socket
head knobs
SK3030 = Turnable screwlocks with short
slotted knobs with 3-48 threads
SK3035 = Turnable screwlocks with
socket head knobs with 3-48 threads
20
CONTACT
SIZE
#20 AWG
S
CONTACT
STYLE
P = Pin
S = Socket
SM
MODEL
Subminiature
R
(OPTIONAL)
(OPTIONAL)
R = Reversed guides
or screwlocks
Omit for standard
5, 7, 11, 14, 20,
26, 34, 42, 50, 75
26
NUMBER OF
CONTACTS
G
PLATING
Optional plating available:
G = Gold (0.00003 thick) over nickel
G5 = Gold (0.00005 thick) over nickel
Omit designator for gold
(0.00001 thick) over nickel
–
Legal Disclaimer Notice